Key Features
 High Luminous Flux Density 12-die Neutral White LED
 More than 40 Watt power dissipation capability
 Ultra-small foot print – 9.0mm x 9.0mm
 Very low Thermal Resistance (0.7°C/W)
 Surface mount ceramic package with integrated glass lens
 Spatial color uniformity across radiation pattern
 Excellent Color Rendering Index

LZC-00NW00 (R.2_110605)
Product Nomenclature
The LZ Series part number designation is defined as follows:
L Z A – B C D E F G
Where:
A – designates the number of LED die in the package (―C‖ for 12-die)
B – designates the package level (―0‖ for Emitter or other number for MCPC options)
C – designates the radiation pattern (―0‖ for Lambertian)
D and E – designate the color (―NW‖ for Neutral White:  3800 K < CCT < 4750 K)
Luminous Flux Bins
Table 1:
Bin
Code
Minimum
Luminous Flux (ΦV)
@ IF = 700mA
[1,2]
(lm)
Maximum
Luminous Flux (ΦV)
@ IF = 700mA
[1,2]
(lm)
Typical
Luminous Flux (ΦV)
@ IF = 1000mA
[2]
(lm)
 X 1,085 1,357 1,540
 Y 1,357 1,696 1,920
 Z 1,696 2,120 2,400
Notes for Table 1:
1. Luminous flux performance guaranteed within published operating conditions.  LedEngin maintains a tolerance of
± 10% on flux measurements.
2. Luminous Flux typical value is for all 12 LED dice operating concurrently at rated current.
Forward Voltage Bins
Table 2:
Bin
Code
Minimum
Forward Voltage (VF)
@ IF = 700mA
[1,2]
(V)
Maximum
Forward Voltage (VF)
@ IF = 700mA
[1,2]
(V)
 0 38.40 49.92
Notes for Table 2:
1. LedEngin maintains a tolerance of ± 0.04V for forward voltage measurements.
2. Forward Voltage is binned with 12 LED dice connected in series.  The actual LED is configured with two strings of 6
dice in series.
 3
LZC-00NW00 (R.2_110605)
0.31
0.33
0.35
0.37
0.39
0.41
0.43
0.45
0.32 0.34 0.36 0.38 0.40 0.42
x
y
4750 K
Q3
M3
P3
3800 K
4000 K